
 
 

 

 

 
Win: SUTHERLIN, Myka (2-0)
Loss: Parks, Trish (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Torres First: David Long Third Base: Rob Penticoff 
Start: 6:05 pm   Time: 2:03   Attendance: 872   Weather: Low 60s, clear skies

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Pacific 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 5 8 1
Cal State Fullerton 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1

Pacific (3-0) -vs- Cal State Fullerton (3-1) 2/8/2020 at Fullerton, Calif. (Anderson Family Fld)

Pacific 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KAHWATY, Madison ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
WACHHOLTZ, Megan rf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
LUCCHETTI, Carly cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
KROSKY, Hannah 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    KOOYMAN, Bradi 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
SUNG, Caitlyn lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
HAMMER, Bethany dp 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
ESTRADA, Ralene 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
DOMINGO, Madeline c 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
SHEPHERD, Talli 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
SUTHERLIN, Myka p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 8 5 4 4 7

2B: KAHWATY, Madison (1); ESTRADA, Ralene (1)
3B: LUCCHETTI, Carly (1)
HR: DOMINGO, Madeline (1)
SH: WACHHOLTZ, Megan (1)
E: ESTRADA, Ralene (1)

Cal State Fullerton 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Delgadillo, Megan rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Neil, Alexa 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Whitmore, Kelsie cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Rodriguez, Janelle dp 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
    Vigilante, Jasmyn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hill, Deshea 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Parrish, Kiana 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Siofele, Irie lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Munoz, Daisy 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Burns, Ari ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Tropp, Taylor pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Valenzuela, Julia c 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Alcala, Jessi c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kennedy, Sam ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Richard, Zoe ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Foglesong, Amanda pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Parks, Trish p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Frost, Sophie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 3 1 3 7 6

HR: Rodriguez, Janelle (1)
SB: Vigilante, Jasmyn (1)
E: Neil, Alexa (1)

Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SUTHERLIN, Myka (W, 2-0) 7.0 3 1 1 3 7 0 0 0 0 25 28 5 9 111
Totals 3 1 1 3 7 0 0 0 0 25 28 5 9 111

Cal State Fullerton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Parks, Trish (L, 0-1) 4.1 5 4 4 3 1 2 0 0 0 17 21 2 9 86
Frost, Sophie 2.2 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 11 12 1 4 42
Totals 8 5 5 4 4 2 0 0 0 28 33 3 13 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pacific - Top of 1st PAC CSF
KAHWATY walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
KAHWATY advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
WACHHOLTZ walked (3-2 KFBBBFB). 0 0
LUCCHETTI walked (3-2 BBKKBB); WACHHOLTZ advanced to second; KAHWATY advanced to third. 0 0
KROSKY out at first p to c, reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); LUCCHETTI advanced to second;
WACHHOLTZ advanced to third; KAHWATY out on the play. 0 0
SUNG hit into double play p to c to 1b (1-1 BK); KROSKY advanced to second; LUCCHETTI advanced to
third; WACHHOLTZ out on the play. 0 0

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 1st PAC CSF
Delgadillo struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Neil grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKK). 0 0
Whitmore struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0

Pacific - Top of 2nd PAC CSF
HAMMER grounded out to p (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
ESTRADA grounded out to p (1-2 KSB). 0 0
DOMINGO lined out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 2nd PAC CSF
Rodriguez singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
Vigilante pinch ran for Rodriguez. 0 0
Hill struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 0
Vigilante stole second. 0 0
Siofele walked (3-2 BSBFBB). 0 0
Munoz struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0
Valenzuela lined out to 1b (1-1 FB). 0 0

Pacific - Top of 3rd PAC CSF
SHEPHERD grounded out to c unassisted (2-2 BSKBF). 0 0
KAHWATY grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFFBF). 0 0
WACHHOLTZ singled up the middle (1-2 BKK). 0 0
LUCCHETTI popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 3rd PAC CSF
Kennedy walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Delgadillo grounded out to c unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 0
Neil struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 0
Whitmore grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBF). 0 0

Pacific - Top of 4th PAC CSF
KROSKY struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0
SUNG singled to left field (2-1 SBB). 0 0
HAMMER grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB); SUNG advanced to second. 0 0
ESTRADA doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 S); SUNG scored. 1 0
DOMINGO grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 1 0

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 4th PAC CSF
Rodriguez to dp for Vigilante. 1 0
Rodriguez homered to left field, RBI (1-1 KB). 1 1



Hill grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 1 1
Siofele grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKKF). 1 1
Burns pinch hit for Munoz. 1 1
Burns singled up the middle (2-2 SSBB). 1 1
Tropp pinch ran for Burns. 1 1
Valenzuela grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pacific - Top of 5th PAC CSF
Parrish to 3b for Hill. 1 1
Munoz to 1b for Tropp. 1 1
SHEPHERD grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBFBB). 1 1
KAHWATY doubled, advanced to third on an error by 2b (0-0). 1 1
WACHHOLTZ reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, RBI (2-1 BKB); KAHWATY scored. 2 1
WACHHOLTZ advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
LUCCHETTI tripled to left center, RBI (3-2 BFBFB); WACHHOLTZ scored. 3 1
Frost to p for Parks. 3 1
KROSKY singled to right field, RBI (0-0); LUCCHETTI scored. 4 1
SUNG singled to left field (0-0); KROSKY advanced to second. 4 1
HAMMER struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 4 1
ESTRADA popped up to 1b (0-0). 4 1

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 5th PAC CSF
Kennedy lined out to 1b (2-2 KBFB). 4 1
Delgadillo lined out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 4 1
Neil grounded out to ss (2-2 SBKB). 4 1

Pacific - Top of 6th PAC CSF
DOMINGO homered down the lf line, RBI (3-1 BKBB). 5 1
SHEPHERD walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 5 1
KAHWATY out at first p to ss to 1b (2-0 BB); SHEPHERD advanced to second. 5 1
WACHHOLTZ grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBKB); SHEPHERD advanced to third. 5 1
LUCCHETTI grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 5 1

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 6th PAC CSF
Hill to 3b for Parrish. 5 1
KOOYMAN to 1b for KROSKY. 5 1
Whitmore reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-2 BKS). 5 1
Rodriguez struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 5 1
Hill grounded out to 3b (0-0); Whitmore advanced to second. 5 1
Siofele lined out to 1b (2-1 KBB). 5 1

Pacific - Top of 7th PAC CSF
Alcala to c for Valenzuela. 5 1
KOOYMAN struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 5 1
SUNG grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BFF). 5 1
HAMMER struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 5 1

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 7th PAC CSF
Munoz flied out to lf (3-2 BBKSFB). 5 1
Alcala struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS). 5 1
Richard pinch hit for Kennedy. 5 1
Richard walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
Foglesong pinch ran for Richard. 5 1
Delgadillo grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBSB). 5 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


